DATES 2016

Jan. 25-31
Feb. 1-6

Feb. 15-21
Feb. 22-28
Feb. 29-Mar. 6
Mar. 14-20
Mar. 21-27 (E)
Mar. 28-Apr. 3
Apr. 10-16

Apr. 18-24

Apr. 25-May 1
May 2-8

May 16-22

May 23-29

May 30(M)-Jun. 5
Jun. 6-12

Jun. 13-19

Jun. 20-26

Jun. 27- Jul. 3
Jul. 4-10
Jul. 11-17

Jul. 18-24

Jul. 25-31

Aug. 8-14
Aug. 15-21
Aug. 22-28
Aug. 29-Sept. &4
Sept. 12-18
Sept. 26-Oct. 2
Oct. 3-9

Oct. 10-16
Oct. 17-23
Oct. 24-30
Oct. 31-Nov. 6
Nov. 7-13

Nov. 14-20

2016 Tournament Schedule

* Schedule as of November 13, 2015 and subject to change

Major

Major

Major

Major

Major

** Conducted by The USGA

TOURNAMENT NAME

Pure Silk-Bahamas LPGA Classic
Coates Golf Championship presented by
R+L Carriers (Sat finish)

ISPS Handa Women's Australian Open
Honda LPGA Thailand

HSBC Women's Champions

JTBC Founders Cup

Kia Classic

ANA Inspiration

Lotte Championship presented by
HERSHEY (Sat. Finish)

Swinging Skirts LPGA Classic
presented by CTBC

Volunteers of America Texas Shootout
Yokohama Tire LPGA Classic

Kingsmill Championship presented by JTBC
LPGA Volvik Championship

ShopRite LPGA Classic presented by Acer
KPMG Women's PGA Championship
Meijer Classic presented by Kraft
Walmart NW Arkansas Championship
presented by P&G

Cambia Portland Classic

U.S. Women's Open**

Marathon Classic presented by
Owens Corning and O-I

UL International Crown

RICOH Women's British Open
Olympics Men

Olympics Women

Canadian Pacific Women's Open
Manulife LPGA Classic

The Evian Championship

China - TBD

Sime Darby LPGA Malaysia

LPGA KEB-Hana Bank Championship
Fubon LPGA Taiwan Championship
Blue Bay LPGA

TOTO JAPAN CLASSIC

Lorena Ochoa Invitational

Presented by Banamex

CME Group Tour Championship

LOCATION

Paradise Island, Bahamas
Ocala, FL

Adelaide, South Australia
Chomburi, Thailand
Singapore

Phoenix, AZ

Carlsbad, CA

Rancho Mirage, CA
Oahu, HI

San Francisco, CA

Irving, TX
Prattville, AL
Williamsburg, VA
Ann Arbor, Ml
Galloway, NJ
Sammamish, WA
Belmont, MI
Rogers, AR

Portland, OR
CordeValle, CA
Sylvania, OH

Chicago, IL

Milton Keynes, England
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
Cambridge, Ontario, Canada
Evian Les Bains, France
China

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Incheon, Korea

Taipei, Taiwan

Hainan Island, China
TBD

Mexico City, Mexico

Naples, FL

*** Subject to exchange rate fluctuations

See Why It's Different out Here

PRIZE MONEY

$1.4M
$1.5M

$1.3M
$1.6 M
$1.5M
$1.5M
$1.7 M
$2.6M
$1.8M

$2.0M

$1.3M
$1.3M
$1.3M
$1.3M
$1.5M
$35M
$2.0M
$2.0M

$1.3M
$4.5M
$1.5M

$3.0 M***

$2.25 M
$1.6 M
$3.25M
$2.1M
$2.0M
$2.0M
$2.0M
$2.0M
$1.5M
$1.0M

$2.0M




INTERNATIONAL

CROWN
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The UL International Crown is the first-of-its-kind biennial, team match play competition featuring the best female
golfers from the top eight countries across the globe, based on the combined Rolex World Ranking of the top four players
from each country.

Once the eight teams are determined, they'll be divided into Pools A and B, with each country competing against the
others within their own pool. Each team will play two fourball matches against each country in its pool with points
accumulating over the first three days. A win equals two points, a halve or tie is one point and a loss is zero points.

Upon completion of play on the third day, the two countries in each pool with the most points will advance to the final day's
competition. The third ranked teams in each pool will compete for a wildcard playoff spot to compete on the final day.

On Sunday, the final day, countries will be seeded based on their total points from the first three days of competition.
Each country will play a singles match against every other country. The same points carry over from the week and the
country with the most points wins!

The second playing of the UL International Crown will be held July 21— 24,2016 in Chicago, IL.

The Race to the CME Globe is a season-long points competition in which LPGA members accumulate points in every
official LPGA tournament. At the end of the season, the player with the most points will be crowned 'Race to the CME
Globe Champion.”

Players accumulate points from the Pure Silk Bahamas LPGA Classic through the Lorena Ochoa Invitational Presented
by Banamex. Points will then be reset for the CME Group Tour Championship to ensure that the points race will be
determined at the season-ending event.

Official LPGA events will award 500 Race to the CME Globe points for first place. Each of the five major championships
will carry 25% more value and award 625 Race to the CME Globe points for first place.

Following completion of the Lorena Ochoa Invitational, the field for the CME Group Tour Championship will be set and
players gaining entry will be reseeded based on their position on the point standings.

The reset points will give the year's top performers an advantage heading into the CME Group Tour Championship, but
will not guarantee victory.

At the conclusion of the CME Group Tour Championship, the points each player earns based on her finish position at that
event will be added to her reset points. The player with the most points will be awarded the crystal globe as 'Race to the
CME Globe Champion.”

See Why It's Different out Here




