

LPGA 2016 Tournament Schedule

* Schedule as of November 13, 2015 and subject to change

DATES 2016		TOURNAMENT NAME	LOCATION	PRIZE MONEY
Jan. 25-31		Pure Silk-Bahamas LPGA Classic	Paradise Island, Bahamas	\$1.4 M
Feb. 1-6		Coates Golf Championship presented by R+L Carriers (Sat finish)	Ocala, FL	\$1.5 M
Feb. 15-21		ISPS Handa Women's Australian Open	Adelaide, South Australia	\$1.3 M
Feb. 22-28		Honda LPGA Thailand	Chomburi, Thailand	\$1.6 M
Feb. 29-Mar. 6		HSBC Women's Champions	Singapore	\$1.5 M
Mar. 14-20		JTBC Founders Cup	Phoenix, AZ	\$1.5 M
Mar. 21-27 (E)		Kia Classic	Carlsbad, CA	\$1.7 M
Mar. 28-Apr. 3	Major	ANA Inspiration	Rancho Mirage, CA	\$2.6 M
Apr. 10-16		Lotte Championship presented by HERSHEY (Sat. Finish)	Oahu, HI	\$1.8 M
Apr. 18-24		Swinging Skirts LPGA Classic presented by CTBC	San Francisco, CA	\$2.0 M
Apr. 25-May 1		Volunteers of America Texas Shootout	Irving, TX	\$1.3 M
May 2-8		Yokohama Tire LPGA Classic	Prattville, AL	\$1.3 M
May 16-22		Kingsmill Championship presented by JTBC	Williamsburg, VA	\$1.3 M
May 23-29		LPGA Volvik Championship	Ann Arbor, MI	\$1.3 M
May 30(M)-Jun. 5		ShopRite LPGA Classic presented by Acer	Galloway, NJ	\$1.5 M
Jun. 6-12	Major	KPMG Women's PGA Championship	Sammamish, WA	\$3.5 M
Jun. 13-19		Meijer Classic presented by Kraft	Belmont, MI	\$2.0 M
Jun. 20-26		Walmart NW Arkansas Championship presented by P&G	Rogers, AR	\$2.0 M
Jun. 27- Jul. 3		Cambia Portland Classic	Portland, OR	\$1.3 M
Jul. 4-10	Major	U.S. Women's Open**	CordeValle, CA	\$4.5 M
Jul. 11-17		Marathon Classic presented by Owens Corning and O-I	Sylvania, OH	\$1.5 M
Jul. 18-24		UL International Crown	Chicago, IL	
Jul. 25-31	Major	RICOH Women's British Open	Milton Keynes, England	\$3.0 M***
Aug. 8-14	•	Olympics Men	Rio de Janeiro, Brazil	
Aug. 15-21		Olympics Women	Rio de Janeiro, Brazil	
Aug. 22-28		Canadian Pacific Women's Open	Calgary, Alberta, Canada	\$2.25 M
Aug. 29-Sept. 4		Manulife LPGA Classic	Cambridge, Ontario, Canada	\$1.6 M
Sept. 12-18	Major	The Evian Championship	Evian Les Bains, France	\$3.25 M
Sept. 26-Oct. 2		China - TBD	China	\$2.1 M
Oct. 3-9		Sime Darby LPGA Malaysia	Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	\$2.0 M
Oct. 10-16		LPGA KEB-Hana Bank Championship	Incheon, Korea	\$2.0 M
Oct. 17-23		Fubon LPGA Taiwan Championship	Taipei, Taiwan	\$2.0 M
Oct. 24-30		Blue Bay LPGA	Hainan Island, China	\$2.0 M
Oct. 31-Nov. 6		TOTO JAPAN CLASSIC	TBD	\$1.5 M
Nov. 7-13		Lorena Ochoa Invitational Presented by Banamex	Mexico City, Mexico	\$1.0 M
Nov. 14-20	**(CME Group Tour Championship Conducted by The USGA *** Subject to exc	Naples, FL change rate fluctuations	\$2.0 M



The UL International Crown is the first-of-its-kind biennial, team match play competition featuring the best female golfers from the top eight countries across the globe, based on the combined Rolex World Ranking of the top four players from each country.

Once the eight teams are determined, they'll be divided into Pools A and B, with each country competing against the others within their own pool. Each team will play two fourball matches against each country in its pool with points accumulating over the first three days. A win equals two points, a halve or tie is one point and a loss is zero points.

Upon completion of play on the third day, the two countries in each pool with the most points will advance to the final day's competition. The third ranked teams in each pool will compete for a wildcard playoff spot to compete on the final day.

On Sunday, the final day, countries will be seeded based on their total points from the first three days of competition. Each country will play a singles match against every other country. The same points carry over from the week and the country with the most points wins!

The second playing of the UL International Crown will be held July 21 – 24, 2016 in Chicago, IL.



The Race to the CME Globe is a season-long points competition in which LPGA members accumulate points in every official LPGA tournament. At the end of the season, the player with the most points will be crowned 'Race to the CME Globe Champion."

Players accumulate points from the Pure Silk Bahamas LPGA Classic through the Lorena Ochoa Invitational Presented by Banamex. Points will then be reset for the CME Group Tour Championship to ensure that the points race will be determined at the season-ending event.

Official LPGA events will award 500 Race to the CME Globe points for first place. Each of the five major championships will carry 25% more value and award 625 Race to the CME Globe points for first place.

Following completion of the Lorena Ochoa Invitational, the field for the CME Group Tour Championship will be set and players gaining entry will be reseeded based on their position on the point standings.

The reset points will give the year's top performers an advantage heading into the CME Group Tour Championship, but will not guarantee victory.

At the conclusion of the CME Group Tour Championship, the points each player earns based on her finish position at that event will be added to her reset points. The player with the most points will be awarded the crystal globe as 'Race to the CME Globe Champion."